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Contact us:
1621 Front Street
Henderson, NE 68371
(402) 723-5301
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Cheryl Brown
cbrown@hendersonhealth.org

Director of Nursing
Brandy Rhodes
brhodes@hendersonhealth.org

Activities Director
Cortney Williams
cwilliams@hendersonhealth.org 

Social Services/
Assistant Administrator
Kristi Walters
kwalters@hendersonhealth.org

Nutrition Services
Kyke Williamson
kwilliamson@hendersonhealth.org

Marketing/PR
Luke Fochtman
lfochtman@hendersonhealth.org

Rosewood Resident 
Service Coordinator
Lindsey Godown
lgodown@hendersonhealth.org

MAY

MAY 2023

May Birthdays: Legacy Square
May 18 - Leona Rath
May 27 - Marie Janzen 

May Birthdays: Rosewood Court
May 3 - Leola Nuss

Like ‘Henderson 
Health Care’ on 
Facebook to see 

updates!

Newsletter

Genie Middleton

S T E RA
 

May Birthday Party
May 18 • 2:30pm

Legacy Square Activity Room
If your loved one’s birthday is during this month, 

please provide a cake from a licensed baker/business.

E

Henderson Health Care 

Ruth Epp



April Activities 

Our Mission
Henderson Health Care Services is a non-profit, community based health care network encouraging wellness, providing medical care and 

offering long term living alternatives for area residents. Our mission is to provide professional, competent, ethical and compassionate 
health care, in the name of Christ, to individuals, families and the community. We believe in the sacredness of human life and the dignity 

and basic rights of the total person. This belief compels those associated with Henderson Health Care Servies, Inc. to serve as Christ served, 
with patience, compassion and love.

Piano PlayersHeartland FBLA Bingo Night

Prieska Party!

Craft Time

Kids Egg Hunt
Bethesda Preschool Crafts


